ATTACHMENT 1 - FEE SCHEDULE

SERVICES

INDEPENDENT MEDICAL EXAMINATION FEES: including comprehensive narrative report and records review up to 200
pages, NOT including fees for testing and/or x-rays.

For any of the following specialties or subspecialties:

Fees
(Not to Exceed)
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For each of the following specialties: (Not to Exceed)
e Psychiatry $1,400.00
e Psychiatry (additional examination) $400.00
e Neuropsychiatry $2,000.00
e Neuropsychology $2,500.00
Cancellation Fees: Fees
e Cancellation or rescheduling of an IME within 48 hours of scheduled IME (includes no-
$500.00
shows) by the Member
Records Review: Fees
e Review of records in excess of 200 pages (per page) $1.00
e Review of records (without performing IME, up to 200 pages) $300.00
o Review of records (without performing IME, in excess of 200 pages, per page) $1.00
o Supplemental IME Report (only if such report is not required to clarify the original IME
N : $150.00
Report). No new records will be submitted
e Supplemental IME Report including up to 50 pages of new record review $200.00
o Supplemental IME Report (in excess of 50 pages, per page) $1.00
Hearing Rates: Fees
¢ In-person or on-camera testimony (per hearing) $2,500.00
e In-person or on-camera testimony cancelled within 48 hours of scheduled hearing $1,250.00
¢ In-person or on-camera testimony cancelled within 24 hours of scheduled hearing $2,500.00
e Telephone testimony $750.00
e Telephone testimony cancelled within 48 hours of scheduled hearing $375.00
o Telephone testimony cancelled within 24 hours of scheduled hearing $750.00
e Pre-hearing meeting with NYSLRS attorney, if required by NYSLRS (up to 90 minutes) $600.00
o Review of records for hearing and Supplemental Hearing Report (including records
. $500.00
review up to 200 pages)
o Review of records for hearing in excess of 200 pages (per page) $1.00
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